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Lobbyist Registration

Miami-Dade County

Board of County Commissioners

A

ACEVEDO, ANDREA 

41 SE 5TH STREET APT 704 

MIAMI FL 33131

BIOSENSE WEBSTER

ACOSTA, PAUL A

6300 SW 34 St  

MIAMI FL 33155

INTUITIVE SURGICAL

ADAMS, ALESHIA 

1021 TOMAHAWK DR  

LAKE CHARLES LA 70611

IQVIA COMMERCIAL IES A/A

ADLER, BRIAN 

1450 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 2300 

MIAMI FL 33131

ARCHIMEDES HOLDINGS, LLC

BAIS MENACHEM OF N MIAMI BCH

KENDALL ASSOCIATES I, LLLP

NORTHWEST BAPTIST CHURCH, INC

ROBERT COMUNALE

ALLEN, TERESA D

1705 16TH LANE NE UNIT P308 

ISSAQUAH WA 98029

IQVIA COMMERCIAL IES A/A

ANON, MARIA 

10040 SW 13 TE  

MIAI FL 33174

AIR SAL INC.

ARCE, MERCY 

701 BRICKELL AVENUE 3300 

MIAMI FL 33131

BEDROCK SOUTH DADE 261 STREET, LLC

CC DEVCO HOMES, LLC

HEARING AND SPEECH CENTER OF FLORIDA, INC.

KIDS PARADISE LEARNING CENTER

ROLANDO MIR

TC MC HOMESTEAD 50, LLC

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

701 BRICKELL AVENUE 3300 

MIAMI FL 33131

BEDROCK SOUTH DADE 261 STREET, LLC

CC DEVCO HOMES, LLC

HEARING AND SPEECH CENTER OF FLORIDA, INC.

KIDS PARADISE LEARNING CENTER

ROLANDO MIR

TC MC HOMESTEAD 50, LLC

ARMSTRONG, CASEY 

435 E 79TH STREET 5V 

NEW YORK NY 10075

BT_TEST

ARMSTRONG-COFFEY, JONI 

98 SE SEVENTH STREET SUITE 1100 

MIAMI FL 33131

CLEVELANDER OCEAN, LP

ARZA, HUGO P

701 BRICKELL AVENUE #3000 

MIAMI FL 33131

BEDROCK SOUTH DADE 261 STREET, LLC

CC DEVCO HOMES, LLC

HEARING AND SPEECH CENTER OF FLORIDA, INC.

KIDS PARADISE LEARNING CENTER

ROLANDO MIR

TC MC HOMESTEAD 50, LLC

ASKOWITZ, ERIC 

2899 NW 24 CT  

BOCA RATON FL 33431

LA JOLLA PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY

AU, DANIELLE 

5750 BUCK HOLLOW DR  

ALPHARETTA GA 30005

IQVIA COMMERCIAL IES A/A

B

BAILEY, MARIO 

307 WEST PARK AVENUE  

TALLAHASSEE FL 32301-1422

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF SOUTH FLORIDA

BALTER, EMILY 

200 S. BISCAYNE BLVD SUITE 850 

MIAMI FL 33131

Aligned Real Estate Holdings, LLC

BARSH, KERRI 

333 SE 2ND AVENUE SUITE 4400 

MIAMI FL 33131

MS LEISURE COMPANY

BARSHEL, ALEXDRA 

1450 BRICKELL AVENUE 2300  

MIAMI FL 33131

KENDALL ASSOCIATES I, LLLP

BATISTA, JENNIFER 

14898 SW 82 ST  

MIAMI FL 33193

SHOCKWAVE MEDICAL, INC.

BERCOW, JEFFREY 

200 S BISCAYNE BLVD #850 

MIAMI FL 33131

Aligned Real Estate Holdings, LLC
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B

BICKY, STEVEN 

2745 N.E. 184TH WAY  

AVENTURA FL 33160

ASA OPCO Management

BISHOP, PATRICK 

951 BRICKELL AVENUE 4010 

MIAMI FL 33131

STRYKER CORPORATION

BOOK, RONALD 

18851 NE 29 AVENUE SUITE 1010 

AVENTURA FL 33180

SOUTH DADE INDUSTRIAL PARTNERS, LLC

BRAXTON, STACEY C

310 79TH ST NW  

BRADENTON FL 34209

OCULAR THERAPEUTIX, INC.

Braynon II, Oscar 

19010 NW 14th Ave Road  

Miami Gardens FL 33169

ADELANTO HEALTHCARE VENTURES LLC

CIGNA HEALTHCARE

DESIGNA ACCESS CORPORATION

LEMARTEC CORPORATION

OUTFRONT MEDIA

ROYAL CARIBBEAN CRUISE LINES

SFM SERVICES

VORTEX COMPANIES, LLC

BURNIKEL, AUSTEN W

1132 BRAEBURN ROAD  

CHARLOTTE NC 28211

SMITH AND NEPHEW ORTHOPEDICS

BUSTAMANTE, ANTHONY 

770 PONCE DE LEON BLVD. STE. 302B 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

OKEECHOBEE TRUCKING SERVICES

C

CABRERA, KEVIN M

6600 North Andrews Avenue  

Fort Lauderdale FL 33309

IMPACT HEALTH BIOMETRIC TESTING, INC

CALDWELL, CHRISTIANE 

PO BOX 561718  

MIAMI FL 33256-1718

MACHINA, LLC

MIACHINA LLC

CALZADILLA, MARC 

2890 W STATE RD 84 SUITE 108 

FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33312

CALZADILLA INVESTING, LLC

CAPOLUPO, MICHAEL F

8113 STIRRUP CAY  

BOYNTON BEACH FL 33436

IQVIA COMMERCIAL IES A/A

CARMONA, JACQUI 

1730 NE 139 STREET  

NORTH MIAMI FL 33181

INDEPENDENT LIVING SYSTEMS LLC

NOMI HEALTH INC

SKYWAY TECHNOLOGIES

CASTRO, EDGAR O

9155 S DADELAND BLVD SUITE1604 

MIAMI FL 33156

ADELANTO HEALTHCARE VENTURES LLC

CIGNA HEALTHCARE

LEMARTEC CORPORATION

OUTFRONT MEDIA

PSA MANAGEMENT, INC.

ROYAL CARIBBEAN CRUISE LINES

VORTEX COMPANIES, LLC

CEA, WILLIAM J

625 NORTH FLAGLER DRIVE 7TH FLOOR 

WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401

PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS INC

PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CHAFFIN, JACK (JAY) C

7028 GESSNER RD.  

HOUSTON TX 77040

US MED-EQUIP, LLC

CHAPMAN, MARK 

570 BRISCOE BLVD  

LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30046

MEDWAY AIR AMBULANCE, LLC

CHIBBARO, JOHN V

333 SE 2ND AVENUE  

MIAMI FL 33131

KENDALL ASSOCIATES I, LLLP

CHIC, JOEL 

950 BRICKELL BAY DR  

MIAMI FL 33131

ABBOTT

CLEAVER, DAWN 

8681 HIGHWAY 92 SUITE 308 

WOODSTOCK GA 30189

PolyMedics Innovations Inc

CONZONE, GREGG D

18172 SE WOODHAVEN LANE  

TEQUESTA FL 33469

MED-LAB SUPPLY CO., INC.
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Miami-Dade County

Board of County Commissioners

C

CRANE, LUCAS M

716 28TH ST.  

WEST DES MOINES IA 50265

SYNEOS HEALTH

CRAWFORD, BONNIE 

9725 SW NEW FOREST DR  

BEAVERTON OR 97008

CUBIC TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC

D

DAVIS, GREGORY W

81 WEBB STREET  

ROSWELL GA 30075

SAGENET LLC

DE GRANDY, MIGUEL 

701 BRICKELL AVENUE 3000 

MIAMI FL 33131

LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO

DECANCE, CHRISTOPHER P

5820 NE 14 LN  

FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33334

ADLER INSTRUMENT COMPANY

DEL RIO, PARIS 

8355 NW 12TH ST  

DORAL FL 33126

PROLOGIS TARGETED U.S. LOGISTICS FUND, L.P.

DIAZ DE LA PORTILLA, MIGUEL 

600 Brickell Avenue Suite 3500 

Miami FL 33131

ORANGE BARREL MEDIA, LLC

DIAZ-BALART, RAFAEL J

1627 SW 37 Avenue APT 907 

MIAMI FL 33145

BEDESCHI AMERICA, INC

DIAZ, JOSE F

2 ALHAMBRA PLAZA SUITE 102 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

PACASO, INC.

TELEMUNDO NETWORK GROUP, LLC

DIAZ, ALEXANDER 

6001 SW 93RD PLACE  

MIAMI FL 33173

SYNEOS HEALTH

DIAZ, CARLOS 

20841 JOHNSON ST STE 116  

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33029

MS LEISURE COMPANY

DIAZ, ALEJANDRA C

1101 REDBIRD AVENUE  

MIAMI SPRINGS FL 33166

MEDTRONIC, INC.

Dick, Julie 

200 Crandon Blvd., Suite 201 Suite 201 

Key Biscayne FL 33149

MARJORY STONEMAN BISCAYNE NATURE CENTER, INC.

DOTSON, JR., ALBERT 

1450 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 2300 

MIAMI FL 33131

ARCHIMEDES HOLDINGS, LLC

NORTHWEST BAPTIST CHURCH, INC

DRUM, ASHLEY 

C/O 2350 KERNER BLVD., STE 250 

SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

EMD SERONO, INC

EMD SERONO, INC.

E

ELLIS-COSTA, TRICIA A

9917 BROMPTON DRIVE  

TAMPA FL 33626

IQVIA COMMERCIAL IES A/A

ESKEW, KEVIN R

747 WEST 4170 STREET  

MURRAY UT 84123

LABORIE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES

ESPINO, DANIEL A

200 S. BISCAYNE BLVD., SUITE 300  

MIAMI FL 33131

DR HORTON, INC.

F

FARRELL, LAURIE 

C/O 2350 KERNER BLVD., STE. 250 

SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

GENENTECH, INC. A MEMEBER OF THE ROCHE GROUP

FERIA, SEAN-PAUL 

10436 SW 127TH PL  

MIAMI FL 33186

COOPER SURGICAL

FERNANDEZ, MICHAEL 

333 SE 2ND AVENUE, SUITE 3600  

MIAMI FL 33131

DELOITTE & TOUCHE LLP

FERNANDEZ, BEN J

200 SOUTH BISCAYNE BLVD #850  

MIAMI FL 33131

ROJO BROS, LLC
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F

FERRO, SIMON 

600 BRICKELL AVENUE 3500 

MIAMI FL 33131

EDWARD BOZA

VIMA INVESTMENTS, INC.

FINE, JENNIFER E

1450 BRICKELL AVE. SUITE 2300 

MIAMI FL 33131

ARCHIMEDES HOLDINGS, LLC

FITZPATRICK, COLLIN J

200 S FEDERAL HWY  

FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33301

STRYKER CORPORATION

FRAGINALS, GUILLERMO 

1625 SW 67TH AVE  

MIAMI FL 33155

XTREME PUMPING SOLUTIONS CORP

Frazier, Ronald E

6600 NW 27 Avenue  

Miami Shores FL 33147

BAC FUNDING CORPORATION

FUENTES, JOSE K

121 ALHAMBRA CIRCLE, P.A.  

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

C.G.O.A SECURITY CORPORATION

HBC ENGINEERING COMPANY

OPEN SEAS CAFE

SEA GRILL OF CORAL GABLES, LLC

fuentes, michael 

7929 West Drive Unit 701 

North Bay Village FL 33141

OMNICELL, INC

G

GALLAGHER, JOHN 

1200 CALIFORNIA STREET SUITE 210 

REDLANDS CA 92374

KYOCERA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

GARABEDIAN, DEAN A

9066 SW 73RD COURT 301 

MIAMI FL 33156

STRYKER CORPORATION

GARCIA-SERRA, MARIO J

600 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 3500 

MIAMI FL 33131

GREEN PORLAND HOMES, LLC

MARJORY STONEMAN BISCAYNE NATURE CENTER, INC.

GASSANT, PEDRO 

701 BRICKELL AVENUE  

MIAMI FL 33131

ACORN MINI STORAGE INC

ANA BIGOTT

BEDROCK SOUTH DADE 261 STREET, LLC

CC DEVCO HOMES, LLC

HEARING AND SPEECH CENTER OF FLORIDA, INC.

KIDS PARADISE LEARNING CENTER

MELANIA HOLDING GROUP, LLC

ROLANDO MIR

TC MC HOMESTEAD 50, LLC

GAZITUA, LUIS A

95 MERRICK WAY 3RD FLOOR 

MIAMI FL 33134

LOURDES RODRIGUEZ, AIA AND MIGUEL A. RODRIGUEZ, FA

ROLLKALL

GERSON, ELISE H

1450 BRICKELL AVENUE  

MIAMI FL 33131

GLOBAL CITY DEVELOPEMENT, LLC

GIUBILATO, MARK P

911 MERIDIAN AVE UNIT 102 

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

ARTHREX, INC / SOUTHERN EDGE

GLAZIER, DENVER 

1800 WAZEE STREET SUITE 500 

DENVER CO 80202

PROLOGIS TARGETED U.S. LOGISTICS FUND, L.P.

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G

701 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 3000 

MIAMI FL 33131

ANA BIGOTT

TV ML INVESTMENTS, LLC

GONZALEZ, ALEXANDRA 

86 SW 8TH STREET APARTMENT 4012 

MIAMI FL 33130

BAXTER HEALTHCARE Corporation

GONZALEZ, JOSEPH P

6511 LEONARDO STREET  

CORAL GABLES FL 33146

BCS BACKGROUND SCREENING, LLC

GONZALEZ, JORGE 

952 NW 133 CT  

MIAMI FL 33182

IQVIA COMMERCIAL IES A/A

GRALIA, MARIA A

150 W. Flagler Street Suite 2200 

Miami FL 33130

79TH STREET CORRIDOR NEIGHBORHOOD INITIATIVE, INC

GROSSO, RICHARD J

6919 W. BROWARD BLVD. MAIL BOX 142 

PLANTATION FL 33317

FRIENDS OF THE EVERGLADES
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Miami-Dade County

Board of County Commissioners

G

GULA, DENA L

248 SAUNDERS STATION RD  

TRAFFORD PA 15085

SURGICAL PRODUCT SOLUTIONS

GUZZO, SUZANNE N

31 SE 5TH STREET 2408 

MIAMI FL 33131

IQVIA COMMERCIAL IES A/A

H

HABER, DANA M

21831 PALM GRASS DRIVE  

BOCA RATON FL 33428

3M HEALTHCARE

HANHAN, NINA 

C/O 2350 KERNER BLVD., STE. 250 

SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

GENENTECH, INC. A MEMEBER OF THE ROCHE GROUP

HANLON, DANIEL P

701 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 3300 

MIAMI FL 33131

LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO

HANNIBAL, MARILYN S

3219 PEMBERTON CIRCLE DR.  

HOUSTON TX 77025

OCULAR THERAPEUTIX, INC.

HARDEMON, BARBARA 

3840 SW 26TH STREET  

WEST PARK FL 33023

2280 NW 41TH STREET, LLC

HARO SALGADO, MARITZA 

200 S. BISCAYNE BLVD. SUITE 850 

MIAMI FL 33131

DR HORTON, INC.

HECKLER, ALEXANDER P

801 ARTHUR GODFREY ROAD SUITE 401 

MIAMI BEACH FL 33140

13TH FLOOR OPF DEVELOPMENT, LLC

MEDIAMORPHOSIS ADVERTISING, INC

SKY HARBOUR, LLC/SKY HARBOUR OPALOCAKA AIRPORT, LL

HENDRIX, ERIN 

801 ARTHUR GODFREY ROAD STE 401 

MIAMI BEACH FL 33140

13TH FLOOR OPF DEVELOPMENT, LLC

SKY HARBOUR, LLC/SKY HARBOUR OPALOCAKA AIRPORT, LL

VAULT MEDICAL SERVICES PA

HERNANDEZ, RICHARD 

3200 LAKESIDE DRIVE  

SANTA CLARA CA 95054

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

HERNANDEZ, ANGEL D

100 Bayer Boulevard  

Whippany NJ 07981

BAYER US, LLC

HILL, ASHLEY B

15 HILLFOOTS CT  

BLYTHEWOOD SC 29016

SYNEOS HEALTH

HINES, JEREMY 

708 W AMELIA AVE  

TAMPA FL 33602

CERIBELL

HIRANAND, KEY 

7945 SW 195TH STREET  

MIAMI FL 33157

MARKEY LIFE SAFETY, LLC

HOOGWERF, ANDREA 

100 BAYER BOULEVARD PO BOX 915 

WHIPPANY NJ 07981

BAYER US, LLC

HOYT, RANDY M

13000 BIRCH LANE  

POWAY CA 92064

CUBIC TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC

HUFF, BILL 

C/O 2350 KERNER BLVD., STE. 250 

SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

ORACLE AMERICA, INC.

HULTZ, KURTIS R

20040 WEST DIXIE HWY 14302 

MIAMI FL 33180

STRYKER CORPORATION

STRYKER ORTHOPEDICS

HUMENIUK, WILLIAM M

2048 LAKE DR  

WINTER PARK FL 32789

SCIENTIA VASCULAR

HUNYADI-COLL, KELSEY A

122 SEVILLA AVE 1110 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

JOHNSON & JOHNSON/ DEPUY SYNTHES

HYMAN, TIM 

12920 SW 128 ST SUITE 2 

MIAMI FL 33186

SOUTH DADE INDUSTRIAL PARTNERS, LLC

I

Page 7 of 31Printed on: 10/8/2021 



Lobbyist Registration

Miami-Dade County

Board of County Commissioners

I

ILLAS, FRANCOIS 

9101 SW 103 STREET  

MIAMI FL 33176

WATERFORD BUSINESS DISTRICT PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCI

J

JIEAFA, JACK 

15140 SW 46 TERRACE  

MIAMI FL 33185

DEPUY SYNTHES SPINE

JIMENEZ, ERNESTO J

22251 SW 93RD PL  

CUTLER BAY FL 33190

CARDINAL HEALTH

Johnson, Erin E

3327 NW 10th Ave  

Pompano Beach FL 33064

MILESTONE SCIENTIFIC

Joseph, Mike 

4770 BISCAYNE BLVD 1400 

MIAMI FL 33137-3243

ASA OPCO Management

K

KELLOGG, JACQUELINE K

115 SUNRISE DRIVE 5A 

KEY BISCAYNE FL 33149

MARJORY STONEMAN BISCAYNE NATURE CENTER, INC.

KNIGHT III, DEWEY 

8260 NW 156 TERRACE  

MIAMI FL 33016

SOUTH DADE INDUSTRIAL PARTNERS, LLC

KOSHAL, CARLI M

200 S. BISCAYNE BLVD SUITE 850 

MIAMI FL 33131

ROJO BROS, LLC

KOVALCIK, ANTHONY R

800 SOUTH ORLANDO AVENUE  

MAITLAND FL 32751

TRI CON WORKS, LLC

KOZLOWSKI, LIANA M

1450 BRICKELL AVENUE 2300 

MIAMI FL 33131

ARCHIMEDES HOLDINGS, LLC

BAIS MENACHEM OF N MIAMI BCH

ROBERT COMUNALE

KRISCHER, ALAN 

701 BRICKELL AVE 3000 

MIAMI FL 33131

ANA BIGOTT

KYLE, BART M

8905 SE HARBOR ISLAND WAY  

HOBE SOUND FL 33455

INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES SALES, LLC

L

LAGO, CARLOS R

333 S.E 2ND AVENUE SUITE 4400 

MIAMI FL 33131

MS LEISURE COMPANY

LAND, MATTHEW E

1951 NW 7TH AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR 6TH FLOOR 

MIAMI FL 33136

EMBRAER AIRCRAFT HOLDING, INC

LANDRESS, LARRY J

10725 Marks Way  

Miramar FL 33025

RLS (USA) INC.

LAWSON, WESLEY D

7324 118TH TERR  

LARGO FL 33773

SYNEOS HEALTH

LEE, SUZANNE 

3683 MANOR BROOK TERRACE  

ATLANTA GA 30319

ALEXION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

LLORENTE, MICHAEL 

801 ARTHUR GODFREY ROAD SUITE 401 

MIAMI BEACH FL 33140

VAULT MEDICAL SERVICES PA

LOPEZ, JORGE L 

2665 S. BAYSHORE DRIVE  

SOUTH BAYSHORE DRIVE FL 33133

BERNARDO GARCIA FUNERAL HOMES (KENDALL, INC.)

JOHNSON CONTROLS INC

PANIGAM

Losner, Max 

121 Alhambra Plaza 10th Floor 

Coral Gables FL 33134

ALTERNATIVE CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, LLC

AMERICAN SALES & MANAGEMENT d/b/a EULEN AMERICA

C.G.O.A SECURITY CORPORATION

CITY OF SWEETWATER

HBC ENGINEERING COMPANY

OPEN SEAS CAFE

OZINGA SOUTH FLORIDA, INC.

SEA GRILL OF CORAL GABLES, LLC

SIEMENS CORPORATION

YGRENE ENERGY FUND FLORIDA LLC.

Page 8 of 31Printed on: 10/8/2021 



Lobbyist Registration

Miami-Dade County

Board of County Commissioners

L

LOUIS, HALEY M

183 MARLOW DRIVE  

WOODSTOCK GA 30188

SYNEOS HEALTH

LOVELL, TERRY M

1450 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 2300 

MIAMI FL 33131

RUDG, LLC

M

MACIOLEK, JEFFREY S

15136 SUNRISE GROVE COURT  

WINTER GARDEN FL 34787

KLS MARTIN L.P.

MANGAN, ASTRID F

2829 Bird Ave Suite 5-283 

Miami FL 33133

KIVI HOLDINGS, LLC

MARTEN ADVISORY GROUP, LLC

MANRIQUE, CARLOS A

23 NW 136TH PLACE  

MIAMI FL 33182

MORENO ENTERPRISES, LLC

MARANTE, ROLY 

333 NE 23RD STREET  

MIAMI FL 33137

WATERFORD BUSINESS DISTRICT PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCI

MASSA, STEFANIA 

18152 NW 19TH ST  

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33029

COOK MEDICAL

MAY, BRIAN 

235 CATALONIA AVENUE  

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

MIAMI-DADE MOBILITY PARTNERS LLC

SOUTH DADE INDUSTRIAL PARTNERS, LLC

MAYOL, JUAN 

701 BRICKELL AVENUE #3000 

MIAMI FL 33131

ANA BIGOTT

BEDROCK SOUTH DADE 261 STREET, LLC

CC DEVCO HOMES, LLC

HEARING AND SPEECH CENTER OF FLORIDA, INC.

KIDS PARADISE LEARNING CENTER

MELANIA HOLDING GROUP, LLC

ROLANDO MIR

TC MC HOMESTEAD 50, LLC

MCDOWELL, CARTER N

1450 BRICKELL AVENUE 2500 

MIAMI FL 33131

ARCHIMEDES HOLDINGS, LLC

MCQUEEN, JAMES D

9830 DUNHILL DRIVE  

MIRAMAR FL 33025

BERNARDO GARCIA FUNERAL HOMES (KENDALL, INC.)

PANIGAM

PLAN Z FOR MIAMI

SOUTH DADE INDUSTRIAL PARTNERS, LLC

THE RICHMAN GROUP OF FLORIDA

MEEKS, ANDRE 

500 ATRIUM DRIVE  

SOMERSET NJ 08873

SYNEOS HEALTH

MEHTA, EILEEN 

1450 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 2300 

MIAMI FL 33131

KENDALL ASSOCIATES I, LLLP

MENDEZ, DIANA C

200 South Biscayne Boulevard Suite 4100 

Miami FL 33131

SUNSHINE GASOLINE DISTRIBUTORS

MENDEZ, NOEL 

10720 SW 135TH TER  

MIAMI FL 33176

CONMED CORPORATION

MOLLENAUER, ANGELA 

225 EVANDALED  

CANONSBURG PA 15317

SYNEOS HEALTH

MORRIS, KENNETH C

41 SE 5TH ST. APT 915 

MIAMI FL 33131

BAMBAM 11 LLC

MOYA, ALEX 

445 SW 30TH AVE MIAMI, FL 33135 

MIAMI FL 33135

ADHEZION BIOMEDICAL, LLC

MURRAY, TAYLOR S

6356 SW 32ND ST  

MIAMI FL 33155

TMURRAY, INC

N
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N

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

701 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 300 

MIAMI FL 33131

BEDROCK SOUTH DADE 261 STREET, LLC

CC DEVCO HOMES, LLC

HEARING AND SPEECH CENTER OF FLORIDA, INC.

KIDS PARADISE LEARNING CENTER

ROLANDO MIR

TC MC HOMESTEAD 50, LLC

NAVARRO, JORGE L

333 SE 2ND AVENUE  

MIAMI FL 33121

7001, LLC

CALLE OCHO PROPERTIES, LLC

LMM INVESTMENT HOLDINGS, LLC

MS LEISURE COMPANY

NELSON, HOWARD 

1450 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 2300 

MIAMI FL 33131

ARCHIMEDES HOLDINGS, LLC

KENDALL ASSOCIATES I, LLLP

NORNIELLA, ISABEL 

P.O. BOX 140567  

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

OLE TV COM NET INC

O

OCONNELL, HOLLY M

203 SHEFWOOD DRIVE  

EASLEY SC 29642

IQVIA COMMERCIAL IES A/A

ORTEGA, CHRISTOPHER C

6890 SW 64 ST  

SOUTH MIAMI FL 33143

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC

Osorno, Bryant 

1100 BrickellBay Dr. Unit 70-I  

Miami FL 33131

MEDTRONIC, PLC

P

PACANINS, HUGO 

2750 NW 3 AVE 2 

MIAMI FL 33180

MORGAN GROUP DEVELOPMENT, LLC

PALMISANO, LAUREN 

9624 GINGER COURT  

PARKLAND FL 33076

OCULAR THERAPEUTIX, INC.

PALMISANO, LOU R

505 NW 65TH COURT STE 102 

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

STRYKER ORTHOPEDICS

Pantin, Leslie 

300 Sevilla, Suite 215 215 

Coral Gables FL 33134

CITY OF SWEETWATER

UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI

PAYNE, WILLIAM 

4204 W VASCONIA STREET  

TAMPA FL 33629

COOPER SURGICAL

PEAN, DWAYNE 

6228 SW 194TH AVE.  

WESTON FL 33332

BD/CR BARD (CR BARD IS WHOLLY OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF

PENN, GRAHAM C

200 S. BISCAYNE BLVD #850 

MIAMI FL 33131

Aligned Real Estate Holdings, LLC

SUNSET MED RE LLC

PEREZ, RICHARD A

701 BRICKELL AVENUE 3000 

MIAMI FL 33131

BEDROCK SOUTH DADE 261 STREET, LLC

CC DEVCO HOMES, LLC

KIDS PARADISE LEARNING CENTER

ROLANDO MIR

TC MC HOMESTEAD 50, LLC

PEREZ, RICHARD L

17691 SW12TH ST  

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33029

HEARING AND SPEECH CENTER OF FLORIDA, INC.

PETERSON, TROY 

10900 NW 10TH ST  

PLANTATION FL 33322

MEDTRONIC, INC.

PHELPS, KELLY 

231 DRUMMOND RD  

WOODRUFF SC 29388

SYNEOS HEALTH

PIECHOCKI, SARAH E

2263 SW 37TH AVE. 305 

MIAMI FL 33145

BD/CR BARD (CR BARD IS WHOLLY OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF

PLANT, KEVIN M

402 RANDON TERRACE  

LAKE MARY FL 32746

RHYTHMLING HOLDINGS, LLC

Page 10 of 31Printed on: 10/8/2021 



Lobbyist Registration

Miami-Dade County

Board of County Commissioners

P

Polayes, Samantha 

675 Jarvis Dr  

Morgan Hill CA 95037

SHEATHING TECHNOLOGIES, INC

PONS, ROBERTO A

401 OCEAN DRIVE #620  

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SANOFI  US

PRADA, NELSON 

7320 SW 107 TERRACE  

MIAMI FL 33156

3M HEALTHCARE

Provost, Maxime W

410 SE 16TH CT 518 

FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33316

INTUITIVE SURGICAL

Q

QUINTANA, ARNIE 

12867 EPPING WAY  

FORT MYERS FL 33913

WASATCH MEDICAL SPECIALITIES

R

RAMSEY, BRIAN R

6341 NW 31ST WAY  

FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

INARI MEDICAL

RAQUIB, SIFAT B

5300 SW 10TH CT  

PLANTATION FL 33317

SYNEOS HEALTH

RAYMER, KELLY 

14708 BEAUFORT CIRCLE  

NAPLES FL 34119

Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation

READ, STEPHANIE N

1716 WILLIAMSBURG RD  

LEXINGTON KY 40504

SYNEOS HEALTH

REVILLA, RODNEY 

3701 SW 104TH COURT  

MIAMI FL 33165

3M HEALTHCARE

REYES, MANUEL "MANNY" 

2525 SW 27th Avenue 2nd Floor 

Miami FL 33133

CHEAP CRUISE PARKING, LLC

CITY OF SWEETWATER

MIGUEL LEITMANN

RIERA-GOMEZ, TIMOTHY 

235 CATALONIA AVENUE  

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

MIAMI-DADE MOBILITY PARTNERS LLC

SOUTH DADE INDUSTRIAL PARTNERS, LLC

RIGOTTI, MATIAS A

1110 SW 7TH AVE  

DELRAY BEACH FL 33444

INARI MEDICAL

ROBINSON, ARI S

9529 GINGER CT.  

PARKLAND FL 33076

INTUITIVE SURGICAL

RODRIGUEZ, JOSHUA 

1550 BRICKELL AVE APT A211 

MIAMI FL 33129

STRYKER CORPORATION

RODRIGUEZ, BARBARA 

2877 SW 69TH COURT  

MIAMI FL 33155

NOMI HEALTH INC

ROMERO, JEFFREY 

8750 CARRIBEAN BLVD  

CUTLER BAY FL 33157

KA0S JR LLC

ROMERO, JONATHAN 

601 NE 39TH STREET 317 

MIAMI FL 33137

SPINEOLOGY, INC

ROSE, DEAN 

600 S WAGNER RD.  

ANN ARBOR MI 48103

MIACHINA LLC

RUDOLPH, ELNATAN 

2355 CENTERVILLE RD #14656 

TALLAHASSEE FL 32308

MUNIDEX, INC.

RUTKIN, MICHAEL T

991 W TROPICAL WAY  

PLANTATION FL 33317

Osteo

RYAN, ALISON W

24136 DEEP SPRINGS LOOP  

EUSTIS FL 32736

SMITH AND NEPHEW ORTHOPEDICS

S
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SACKLEH, JIM F

409 LUNA COURT  

FRANKLIN TN 37064

VIVEX BIOLOGIES (UMTB)

SAMPLES, EVE 

900 SE FEDERAL HIGHWAY SUITE 323 

STUART FL 34994

FRIENDS OF THE EVERGLADES

SAMS, ERICA 

896 DOLLY AVENUE SW  

ATLANTA GA 30331

ALEXION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

San Pedro Delburn, Katherine 

2 Alhambra Plaza Suite 102 

Coral Gables FL 33134

PACASO, INC.

SAN ROMAN, ALESANDRIA 

701 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 3300 

MIAMI FL 33131

ANA BIGOTT

BEDROCK SOUTH DADE 261 STREET, LLC

CC DEVCO HOMES, LLC

HEARING AND SPEECH CENTER OF FLORIDA, INC.

KIDS PARADISE LEARNING CENTER

ROLANDO MIR

TC MC HOMESTEAD 50, LLC

TV ML INVESTMENTS, LLC

Scheur, Brian D

15520 NW 2nd Ave.  

Miami FL 33169

ASA OPCO Management

SEELEY, ERIC 

3120 FALLEN OAKS CT APT 407 

ROCHESTER HILLS MI 48309

SYNEOS HEALTH

SHAH, SANJEEV 

400 UNIVERSITY DRIVE 400J 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

CCR USA AIRPORT MANAGEMENT, INC.

SHOCKLEY, MATTHEW 

360 S CHECKERBERRY WAY  

JACKSONVILLE FL 32259

OCULAR THERAPEUTIX, INC.

SHORE, WILLIAM J

131 TWO PINE DR  

GREENACRES FL 33413

MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEM

SIMON, CHRISTOPHER 

13217 ALTON RD  

PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33418

IMPERATIVE CARE, INC

SIMPSON, MELISSA L

930 Central Ave Unit 606 

SAINT PETERSBURG FL 33705

KUB TECHNOLOGIES, INC

SINGER, ERIC 

1450 BRICKELL AVE, STE 2300  

MIAMI FL 33131

GLOBAL CITY DEVELOPEMENT, LLC

SLAVENS, TRACY R

701 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 3000 

MIAMI FL 33131

ANA BIGOTT

SMITH, REGINA 

500 ATRIUM DRIVE  

SOMERSET NJ 08876

SYNEOS HEALTH

SMITH, RYAN A

250 PINE AVE.  

LAUDERDALE BY THE SEA FL 33308

MEDITRINA, INC

SOTORRIO, ANA M

1200 ANASTASIA AVENUE SUITE 220 

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

NV2A GROUP, LLC

ST. GEORGE CASTRO, ZABA 

7364 SW 48 STREET  

MIAMI FL 33155

EBAA IRON SALES, INC.

EEBA IRON SALES INC

PSA MANAGEMENT, INC.

REDSPEED USA

VORTEX COMPANIES, LLC

STAFFORD, SEAN C

115 EAST PARK AVE SUITE 1 

TALLAHASSEE FL 32301

NOVO HEALTH SERVICES

STEIN, RICHARD A

1650 N. MILLS AVE. 357 

ORLANDO FL 32803

SYNCOS

SYNEOS HEALTH

STEWART, GRAHAM 

690 SW 1ST CT  

MIAMI FL 33130

NUVASIVE, INC.

SUAREZ, CARLOS I

354 SEVILLA AVE  

CORAL GABLES FL 33134

PURE STORAGE, INC.
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T

TACHMES, ALEXANDER 

200 S. BISCAYNE BLVD 4100 

MIAMI FL 33131

CLEVELANDER OCEAN, LP

TAPANES LLAHUES, MELISSA 

200 S BISCAYNE BLVD SUITE 850 

MIAMI FL 33131

DR HORTON, INC.

MIAMI RESORTS INC

SUNSET MED RE LLC

TAPLIN, CODY 

3232 CORAL WAY  

MIAMI FL 33145

IQVIA COMMERCIAL IES A/A

TAYBO, LISET 

8301 NW 197TH STREET  

HIALEAH FL 33015

BAYER US, LLC

TOMESCU, SEVERUS 

914 BENMORE CIR  

WAXHAW NC 28173

IQVIA COMMERCIAL IES A/A

TORRES, ALBERTO J

701 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 3000 

MIAMI FL 33131

BEDROCK SOUTH DADE 261 STREET, LLC

CC DEVCO HOMES, LLC

HEARING AND SPEECH CENTER OF FLORIDA, INC.

KIDS PARADISE LEARNING CENTER

MELANIA HOLDING GROUP, LLC

ROLANDO MIR

TC MC HOMESTEAD 50, LLC

TOVAR, ANDREA 

19401 Shumard Oak Drive  

Land O Lakes FL 34638

RIVIAN AUTOMOTIVE, LLC

Walmart Inc.

U

URIA, ELENA M

8624 SW 102ND PL  

MIAMI FL 33173

SYNEOS HEALTH

V

Valencia, Adele 

801 Arthur Godfrey Road Suite 401 

Miami Beach FL 33140

DATRAN CENTER I, LLC

MEDIAMORPHOSIS ADVERTISING, INC

VAULT MEDICAL SERVICES PA

Vanek, Michael A

3000 Unit 1427 

Miami FL 33137

AXOGEN CORPORATION

VAZQUEZ, JAVIER L

1450 BRICKELL AVE, STE 1900  

MIAMI FL 33131

LUXOR HOLDINGS, LLC

VEGA-QUICENO, DAVID 

586 ABINGDON WAY  

DAVIE FL 33325

COOK MEDICAL

verkaik, vanessa 

1404 Buckingham Rd  

winter park FL 32789

INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES SALES, LLC

VOLK, SARA B

7302 Spinnaker Bay Drive  

Lake Worth FL 33467

SYMMETRY SURGICAL

W

WHITNEY, COURTNEY 

2 ALHAMBRA PLAZA SUITE 102 

MIAMI FL 33134

PACASO, INC.

TELEMUNDO NETWORK GROUP, LLC

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

2300 CORAL WAY SUITE 200 

CORAL GABLES FL 33145

BEDROCK SOUTH DADE 261 STREET, LLC

CC DEVCO HOMES, LLC

HEARING AND SPEECH CENTER OF FLORIDA, INC.

KIDS PARADISE LEARNING CENTER

ROLANDO MIR

TC MC HOMESTEAD 50, LLC

WINGARD, WILLIAM S

16252 IVY LAKE DR  

ODESSA FL 33556

KARL STORZ ENDOSCOPY-AMERICA, INC.

WOLFE, NICOLE S

333 SE 2ND AVENUE 41ST FLOOR 

MIAMI FL 33131

CALLE OCHO PROPERTIES, LLC

LMM INVESTMENT HOLDINGS, LLC

Y
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YOUNG, RICHARD 

C/O 2350 KERNER BLVD STE. 250 

SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

EMD SERONO, INC.

Z

ZICHELLA, ERIC R

2100 CORAL WAY 405 

MIAMI FL 33145

CONDUENT, INC. AND ITS AFFILIATES
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13TH FLOOR OPF DEVELOPMENT, LLC

HECKLER, ALEXANDER P

HENDRIX, ERIN 

2280 NW 41TH STREET, LLC

HARDEMON, BARBARA 

3M HEALTHCARE

HABER, DANA M

PRADA, NELSON 

REVILLA, RODNEY 

7001, LLC

NAVARRO, JORGE L

79TH STREET CORRIDOR NEIGHBORHOOD INITIATIVE, 

INC

GRALIA, MARIA A

A

ABBOTT

CHIC, JOEL 

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

HERNANDEZ, RICHARD 

ACORN MINI STORAGE INC

GASSANT, PEDRO 

ADELANTO HEALTHCARE VENTURES LLC

Braynon II, Oscar 

CASTRO, EDGAR O

ADHEZION BIOMEDICAL, LLC

MOYA, ALEX 

ADLER INSTRUMENT COMPANY

DECANCE, CHRISTOPHER P

AIR SAL INC.

ANON, MARIA 

ALEXION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

LEE, SUZANNE 

SAMS, ERICA 

Aligned Real Estate Holdings, LLC

BALTER, EMILY 

BERCOW, JEFFREY 

PENN, GRAHAM C

ALTERNATIVE CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, LLC

Losner, Max 

AMERICAN SALES & MANAGEMENT d/b/a EULEN 

AMERICA

Losner, Max 

ANA BIGOTT

GASSANT, PEDRO 

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MAYOL, JUAN 

SAN ROMAN, ALESANDRIA 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

ARCHIMEDES HOLDINGS, LLC

ADLER, BRIAN 

DOTSON, JR., ALBERT 

FINE, JENNIFER E

KOZLOWSKI, LIANA M

MCDOWELL, CARTER N

NELSON, HOWARD 

ARTHREX, INC / SOUTHERN EDGE

GIUBILATO, MARK P

ASA OPCO Management

BICKY, STEVEN 

Joseph, Mike 

Scheur, Brian D

AXOGEN CORPORATION

Vanek, Michael A
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BAC FUNDING CORPORATION

Frazier, Ronald E

BAIS MENACHEM OF N MIAMI BCH

ADLER, BRIAN 

KOZLOWSKI, LIANA M

BAMBAM 11 LLC

MORRIS, KENNETH C

BAXTER HEALTHCARE Corporation

GONZALEZ, ALEXANDRA 

BAYER US, LLC

HERNANDEZ, ANGEL D

HOOGWERF, ANDREA 

TAYBO, LISET 

BCS BACKGROUND SCREENING, LLC

GONZALEZ, JOSEPH P

BD/CR BARD (CR BARD IS WHOLLY OWNED 

SUBSIDIARY OF

PEAN, DWAYNE 

PIECHOCKI, SARAH E

BEDESCHI AMERICA, INC

DIAZ-BALART, RAFAEL J

BEDROCK SOUTH DADE 261 STREET, LLC

ARCE, MERCY 

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

ARZA, HUGO P

GASSANT, PEDRO 

MAYOL, JUAN 

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

PEREZ, RICHARD A

SAN ROMAN, ALESANDRIA 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

BERNARDO GARCIA FUNERAL HOMES (KENDALL, INC.)

LOPEZ, JORGE L 

MCQUEEN, JAMES D

BIOSENSE WEBSTER

ACEVEDO, ANDREA 

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC

ORTEGA, CHRISTOPHER C

BT_TEST

ARMSTRONG, CASEY 

C

C.G.O.A SECURITY CORPORATION

FUENTES, JOSE K

Losner, Max 

CALLE OCHO PROPERTIES, LLC

NAVARRO, JORGE L

WOLFE, NICOLE S

CALZADILLA INVESTING, LLC

CALZADILLA, MARC 

CARDINAL HEALTH

JIMENEZ, ERNESTO J

CC DEVCO HOMES, LLC

ARCE, MERCY 

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

ARZA, HUGO P

GASSANT, PEDRO 

MAYOL, JUAN 

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

PEREZ, RICHARD A

SAN ROMAN, ALESANDRIA 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

CCR USA AIRPORT MANAGEMENT, INC.

SHAH, SANJEEV 

CERIBELL

HINES, JEREMY 

CHEAP CRUISE PARKING, LLC

REYES, MANUEL "MANNY" 

CIGNA HEALTHCARE

Braynon II, Oscar 

CASTRO, EDGAR O

CITY OF SWEETWATER

Losner, Max 

Pantin, Leslie 

REYES, MANUEL "MANNY" 

CLEVELANDER OCEAN, LP

ARMSTRONG-COFFEY, JONI 

TACHMES, ALEXANDER 

CONDUENT, INC. AND ITS AFFILIATES

ZICHELLA, ERIC R

CONMED CORPORATION

MENDEZ, NOEL 

COOK MEDICAL

MASSA, STEFANIA 

VEGA-QUICENO, DAVID 

COOPER SURGICAL

FERIA, SEAN-PAUL 

PAYNE, WILLIAM 

CUBIC TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC

CRAWFORD, BONNIE 

HOYT, RANDY M
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D

DATRAN CENTER I, LLC

Valencia, Adele 

DELOITTE & TOUCHE LLP

FERNANDEZ, MICHAEL 

DEPUY SYNTHES SPINE

JIEAFA, JACK 

DESIGNA ACCESS CORPORATION

Braynon II, Oscar 

DR HORTON, INC.

ESPINO, DANIEL A

HARO SALGADO, MARITZA 

TAPANES LLAHUES, MELISSA 

E

EBAA IRON SALES, INC.

ST. GEORGE CASTRO, ZABA 

EDWARD BOZA

FERRO, SIMON 

EEBA IRON SALES INC

ST. GEORGE CASTRO, ZABA 

EMBRAER AIRCRAFT HOLDING, INC

LAND, MATTHEW E

EMD SERONO, INC

DRUM, ASHLEY 

EMD SERONO, INC.

DRUM, ASHLEY 

YOUNG, RICHARD 

F

FRIENDS OF THE EVERGLADES

GROSSO, RICHARD J

SAMPLES, EVE 

G

GENENTECH, INC. A MEMEBER OF THE ROCHE GROUP

FARRELL, LAURIE 

HANHAN, NINA 

GLOBAL CITY DEVELOPEMENT, LLC

GERSON, ELISE H

SINGER, ERIC 

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF SOUTH FLORIDA

BAILEY, MARIO 

GREEN PORLAND HOMES, LLC

GARCIA-SERRA, MARIO J

H

HBC ENGINEERING COMPANY

FUENTES, JOSE K

Losner, Max 

HEARING AND SPEECH CENTER OF FLORIDA, INC.

ARCE, MERCY 

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

ARZA, HUGO P

GASSANT, PEDRO 

MAYOL, JUAN 

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

PEREZ, RICHARD L

SAN ROMAN, ALESANDRIA 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

I

IMPACT HEALTH BIOMETRIC TESTING, INC

CABRERA, KEVIN M

IMPERATIVE CARE, INC

SIMON, CHRISTOPHER 

INARI MEDICAL

RAMSEY, BRIAN R

RIGOTTI, MATIAS A

INDEPENDENT LIVING SYSTEMS LLC

CARMONA, JACQUI 

INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES SALES, LLC

KYLE, BART M

verkaik, vanessa 

INTUITIVE SURGICAL

ACOSTA, PAUL A

Provost, Maxime W

ROBINSON, ARI S

IQVIA COMMERCIAL IES A/A

ADAMS, ALESHIA 

ALLEN, TERESA D

AU, DANIELLE 

CAPOLUPO, MICHAEL F

ELLIS-COSTA, TRICIA A

GONZALEZ, JORGE 

GUZZO, SUZANNE N

OCONNELL, HOLLY M

TAPLIN, CODY 

TOMESCU, SEVERUS 

J

JOHNSON & JOHNSON/ DEPUY SYNTHES

HUNYADI-COLL, KELSEY A

JOHNSON CONTROLS INC

LOPEZ, JORGE L 
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KA0S JR LLC

ROMERO, JEFFREY 

KARL STORZ ENDOSCOPY-AMERICA, INC.

WINGARD, WILLIAM S

KENDALL ASSOCIATES I, LLLP

ADLER, BRIAN 

BARSHEL, ALEXDRA 

CHIBBARO, JOHN V

MEHTA, EILEEN 

NELSON, HOWARD 

KIDS PARADISE LEARNING CENTER

ARCE, MERCY 

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

ARZA, HUGO P

GASSANT, PEDRO 

MAYOL, JUAN 

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

PEREZ, RICHARD A

SAN ROMAN, ALESANDRIA 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

KIVI HOLDINGS, LLC

MANGAN, ASTRID F

KLS MARTIN L.P.

MACIOLEK, JEFFREY S

KUB TECHNOLOGIES, INC

SIMPSON, MELISSA L

KYOCERA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

GALLAGHER, JOHN 

L

LA JOLLA PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY

ASKOWITZ, ERIC 

LABORIE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES

ESKEW, KEVIN R

LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO

DE GRANDY, MIGUEL 

HANLON, DANIEL P

LEMARTEC CORPORATION

Braynon II, Oscar 

CASTRO, EDGAR O

LMM INVESTMENT HOLDINGS, LLC

NAVARRO, JORGE L

WOLFE, NICOLE S

LOURDES RODRIGUEZ, AIA AND MIGUEL A. 

RODRIGUEZ, FA

GAZITUA, LUIS A

LUXOR HOLDINGS, LLC

VAZQUEZ, JAVIER L
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MACHINA, LLC

CALDWELL, CHRISTIANE 

MARJORY STONEMAN BISCAYNE NATURE CENTER, INC.

Dick, Julie 

GARCIA-SERRA, MARIO J

KELLOGG, JACQUELINE K

MARKEY LIFE SAFETY, LLC

HIRANAND, KEY 

MARTEN ADVISORY GROUP, LLC

MANGAN, ASTRID F

MEDIAMORPHOSIS ADVERTISING, INC

HECKLER, ALEXANDER P

Valencia, Adele 

MEDITRINA, INC

SMITH, RYAN A

MED-LAB SUPPLY CO., INC.

CONZONE, GREGG D

MEDTRONIC, INC.

DIAZ, ALEJANDRA C

PETERSON, TROY 

MEDTRONIC, PLC

Osorno, Bryant 

MEDWAY AIR AMBULANCE, LLC

CHAPMAN, MARK 

MELANIA HOLDING GROUP, LLC

GASSANT, PEDRO 

MAYOL, JUAN 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEM

SHORE, WILLIAM J

MIACHINA LLC

CALDWELL, CHRISTIANE 

ROSE, DEAN 

MIAMI RESORTS INC

TAPANES LLAHUES, MELISSA 

MIAMI-DADE MOBILITY PARTNERS LLC

MAY, BRIAN 

RIERA-GOMEZ, TIMOTHY 

MIGUEL LEITMANN

REYES, MANUEL "MANNY" 

MILESTONE SCIENTIFIC

Johnson, Erin E

MORENO ENTERPRISES, LLC

MANRIQUE, CARLOS A

MORGAN GROUP DEVELOPMENT, LLC

PACANINS, HUGO 

MS LEISURE COMPANY

BARSH, KERRI 

DIAZ, CARLOS 

LAGO, CARLOS R

NAVARRO, JORGE L

MUNIDEX, INC.

RUDOLPH, ELNATAN 

N

NOMI HEALTH INC

CARMONA, JACQUI 

RODRIGUEZ, BARBARA 

NORTHWEST BAPTIST CHURCH, INC

ADLER, BRIAN 

DOTSON, JR., ALBERT 

Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation

RAYMER, KELLY 

NOVO HEALTH SERVICES

STAFFORD, SEAN C

NUVASIVE, INC.

STEWART, GRAHAM 

NV2A GROUP, LLC

SOTORRIO, ANA M
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O

OCULAR THERAPEUTIX, INC.

BRAXTON, STACEY C

HANNIBAL, MARILYN S

PALMISANO, LAUREN 

SHOCKLEY, MATTHEW 

OKEECHOBEE TRUCKING SERVICES

BUSTAMANTE, ANTHONY 

OLE TV COM NET INC

NORNIELLA, ISABEL 

OMNICELL, INC

fuentes, michael 

OPEN SEAS CAFE

FUENTES, JOSE K

Losner, Max 

ORACLE AMERICA, INC.

HUFF, BILL 

ORANGE BARREL MEDIA, LLC

DIAZ DE LA PORTILLA, MIGUEL 

Osteo

RUTKIN, MICHAEL T

OUTFRONT MEDIA

Braynon II, Oscar 

CASTRO, EDGAR O

OZINGA SOUTH FLORIDA, INC.

Losner, Max 

P

PACASO, INC.

DIAZ, JOSE F

San Pedro Delburn, Katherine 

WHITNEY, COURTNEY 

PANIGAM

LOPEZ, JORGE L 

MCQUEEN, JAMES D

PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS INC

CEA, WILLIAM J

PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CEA, WILLIAM J

PLAN Z FOR MIAMI

MCQUEEN, JAMES D

PolyMedics Innovations Inc

CLEAVER, DAWN 

PROLOGIS TARGETED U.S. LOGISTICS FUND, L.P.

DEL RIO, PARIS 

GLAZIER, DENVER 

PSA MANAGEMENT, INC.

CASTRO, EDGAR O

ST. GEORGE CASTRO, ZABA 

PURE STORAGE, INC.

SUAREZ, CARLOS I

R

REDSPEED USA

ST. GEORGE CASTRO, ZABA 

RHYTHMLING HOLDINGS, LLC

PLANT, KEVIN M

RIVIAN AUTOMOTIVE, LLC

TOVAR, ANDREA 

RLS (USA) INC.

LANDRESS, LARRY J

ROBERT COMUNALE

ADLER, BRIAN 

KOZLOWSKI, LIANA M

ROJO BROS, LLC

FERNANDEZ, BEN J

KOSHAL, CARLI M

ROLANDO MIR

ARCE, MERCY 

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

ARZA, HUGO P

GASSANT, PEDRO 

MAYOL, JUAN 

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

PEREZ, RICHARD A

SAN ROMAN, ALESANDRIA 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

ROLLKALL

GAZITUA, LUIS A

ROYAL CARIBBEAN CRUISE LINES

Braynon II, Oscar 

CASTRO, EDGAR O

RUDG, LLC

LOVELL, TERRY M
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S

SAGENET LLC

DAVIS, GREGORY W

SANOFI  US

PONS, ROBERTO A

SCIENTIA VASCULAR

HUMENIUK, WILLIAM M

SEA GRILL OF CORAL GABLES, LLC

FUENTES, JOSE K

Losner, Max 

SFM SERVICES

Braynon II, Oscar 

SHEATHING TECHNOLOGIES, INC

Polayes, Samantha 

SHOCKWAVE MEDICAL, INC.

BATISTA, JENNIFER 

SIEMENS CORPORATION

Losner, Max 

SKY HARBOUR, LLC/SKY HARBOUR OPALOCAKA 

AIRPORT, LL

HECKLER, ALEXANDER P

HENDRIX, ERIN 

SKYWAY TECHNOLOGIES

CARMONA, JACQUI 

SMITH AND NEPHEW ORTHOPEDICS

BURNIKEL, AUSTEN W

RYAN, ALISON W

SOUTH DADE INDUSTRIAL PARTNERS, LLC

BOOK, RONALD 

HYMAN, TIM 

KNIGHT III, DEWEY 

MAY, BRIAN 

MCQUEEN, JAMES D

RIERA-GOMEZ, TIMOTHY 

SPINEOLOGY, INC

ROMERO, JONATHAN 

STRYKER CORPORATION

BISHOP, PATRICK 

FITZPATRICK, COLLIN J

GARABEDIAN, DEAN A

HULTZ, KURTIS R

RODRIGUEZ, JOSHUA 

STRYKER ORTHOPEDICS

HULTZ, KURTIS R

PALMISANO, LOU R

SUNSET MED RE LLC

PENN, GRAHAM C

TAPANES LLAHUES, MELISSA 

SUNSHINE GASOLINE DISTRIBUTORS

MENDEZ, DIANA C

SURGICAL PRODUCT SOLUTIONS

GULA, DENA L

SYMMETRY SURGICAL

VOLK, SARA B

SYNCOS

STEIN, RICHARD A

SYNEOS HEALTH

CRANE, LUCAS M

DIAZ, ALEXANDER 

HILL, ASHLEY B

LAWSON, WESLEY D

LOUIS, HALEY M

MEEKS, ANDRE 

MOLLENAUER, ANGELA 

PHELPS, KELLY 

RAQUIB, SIFAT B

READ, STEPHANIE N

SEELEY, ERIC 

SMITH, REGINA 

STEIN, RICHARD A

URIA, ELENA M

T

TC MC HOMESTEAD 50, LLC

ARCE, MERCY 

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

ARZA, HUGO P

GASSANT, PEDRO 

MAYOL, JUAN 

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

PEREZ, RICHARD A

SAN ROMAN, ALESANDRIA 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

TELEMUNDO NETWORK GROUP, LLC

DIAZ, JOSE F

WHITNEY, COURTNEY 

THE RICHMAN GROUP OF FLORIDA

MCQUEEN, JAMES D

TMURRAY, INC

MURRAY, TAYLOR S

TRI CON WORKS, LLC

KOVALCIK, ANTHONY R

TV ML INVESTMENTS, LLC

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G

SAN ROMAN, ALESANDRIA 
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U

UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI

Pantin, Leslie 

US MED-EQUIP, LLC

CHAFFIN, JACK (JAY) C

V

VAULT MEDICAL SERVICES PA

HENDRIX, ERIN 

LLORENTE, MICHAEL 

Valencia, Adele 

VIMA INVESTMENTS, INC.

FERRO, SIMON 

VIVEX BIOLOGIES (UMTB)

SACKLEH, JIM F

VORTEX COMPANIES, LLC

Braynon II, Oscar 

CASTRO, EDGAR O

ST. GEORGE CASTRO, ZABA 

W

Walmart Inc.

TOVAR, ANDREA 

WASATCH MEDICAL SPECIALITIES

QUINTANA, ARNIE 

WATERFORD BUSINESS DISTRICT PROPERTY OWNERS 

ASSOCI

ILLAS, FRANCOIS 

MARANTE, ROLY 

X

XTREME PUMPING SOLUTIONS CORP

FRAGINALS, GUILLERMO 

Y

YGRENE ENERGY FUND FLORIDA LLC.

Losner, Max 
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ANNEXATION ISSUES

MIAMI RESORTS INC

TAPANES LLAHUES, MELISSA 

AVIATION / AIRPORT

CCR USA AIRPORT MANAGEMENT, INC.

SHAH, SANJEEV 

LOURDES RODRIGUEZ, AIA AND MIGUEL A. RODRIGUEZ, FA

GAZITUA, LUIS A

BID PROTEST

TRI CON WORKS, LLC

KOVALCIK, ANTHONY R

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

BAC FUNDING CORPORATION

Frazier, Ronald E

FRIENDS OF THE EVERGLADES

GROSSO, RICHARD J

PACASO, INC.

DIAZ, JOSE F

San Pedro Delburn, Katherine 

WHITNEY, COURTNEY 

TELEMUNDO NETWORK GROUP, LLC

DIAZ, JOSE F

WHITNEY, COURTNEY 

CONSTRUCTION / ENGINEERING

GREEN PORLAND HOMES, LLC

GARCIA-SERRA, MARIO J

PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS INC

CEA, WILLIAM J

PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CEA, WILLIAM J

CONTRACTS / AGREEMENTS

BEDESCHI AMERICA, INC

DIAZ-BALART, RAFAEL J

CONDUENT, INC. AND ITS AFFILIATES

ZICHELLA, ERIC R

DELOITTE & TOUCHE LLP

FERNANDEZ, MICHAEL 

LMM INVESTMENT HOLDINGS, LLC

NAVARRO, JORGE L

WOLFE, NICOLE S

MS LEISURE COMPANY

BARSH, KERRI 

NAVARRO, JORGE L

DIAZ, CARLOS 

LAGO, CARLOS R

CULTURAL ARTS

LOURDES RODRIGUEZ, AIA AND MIGUEL A. RODRIGUEZ, FA

GAZITUA, LUIS A

ENVIRONMENT/ EQCB

LUXOR HOLDINGS, LLC

VAZQUEZ, JAVIER L

FIRE / POLICE SERVICE

ROLLKALL

GAZITUA, LUIS A

GOVERNMENT-CITY / STATE / FED

79TH STREET CORRIDOR NEIGHBORHOOD INITIATIVE, INC

GRALIA, MARIA A

CLEVELANDER OCEAN, LP

ARMSTRONG-COFFEY, JONI 

OPEN SEAS CAFE

FUENTES, JOSE K

Losner, Max 

SEA GRILL OF CORAL GABLES, LLC

FUENTES, JOSE K

Losner, Max 

SIEMENS CORPORATION

Losner, Max 

HEALTHCARE

COOK MEDICAL

MASSA, STEFANIA 

OCULAR THERAPEUTIX, INC.

HANNIBAL, MARILYN S

SHOCKLEY, MATTHEW 

BRAXTON, STACEY C

PALMISANO, LAUREN 

RLS (USA) INC.

LANDRESS, LARRY J

YGRENE ENERGY FUND FLORIDA LLC.

Losner, Max 

HOUSING / HOUSING DEVELOPMENT

GLOBAL CITY DEVELOPEMENT, LLC

SINGER, ERIC 

GERSON, ELISE H

RUDG, LLC

LOVELL, TERRY M

JACKSON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL / PUBLIC 

HEALTH TRUST
3M HEALTHCARE
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JACKSON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL / PUBLIC 

HEALTH TRUST
REVILLA, RODNEY 

HABER, DANA M

ABBOTT

CHIC, JOEL 

ADHEZION BIOMEDICAL, LLC

MOYA, ALEX 

ALEXION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

LEE, SUZANNE 

SAMS, ERICA 

ASA OPCO Management

Joseph, Mike 

Scheur, Brian D

BICKY, STEVEN 

AXOGEN CORPORATION

Vanek, Michael A

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC

ORTEGA, CHRISTOPHER C

CONMED CORPORATION

MENDEZ, NOEL 

EMD SERONO, INC

DRUM, ASHLEY 

EMD SERONO, INC.

YOUNG, RICHARD 

GENENTECH, INC. A MEMEBER OF THE ROCHE GROUP

HANHAN, NINA 

FARRELL, LAURIE 

IQVIA COMMERCIAL IES A/A

CAPOLUPO, MICHAEL F

KA0S JR LLC

ROMERO, JEFFREY 

MEDITRINA, INC

SMITH, RYAN A

MEDTRONIC, INC.

PETERSON, TROY 

MEDWAY AIR AMBULANCE, LLC

CHAPMAN, MARK 

MILESTONE SCIENTIFIC

Johnson, Erin E

Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation

RAYMER, KELLY 

Osteo

RUTKIN, MICHAEL T

SANOFI  US

PONS, ROBERTO A

SHEATHING TECHNOLOGIES, INC

Polayes, Samantha 

SMITH AND NEPHEW ORTHOPEDICS

BURNIKEL, AUSTEN W

RYAN, ALISON W

SYNEOS HEALTH

URIA, ELENA M

STEIN, RICHARD A

LAWSON, WESLEY D

READ, STEPHANIE N

SEELEY, ERIC 

PHELPS, KELLY 

SMITH, REGINA 

MEEKS, ANDRE 

CRANE, LUCAS M

MOLLENAUER, ANGELA 

RAQUIB, SIFAT B

DIAZ, ALEXANDER 

LOUIS, HALEY M

HILL, ASHLEY B

XTREME PUMPING SOLUTIONS CORP

FRAGINALS, GUILLERMO 

MISCELLANEOUS

BAMBAM 11 LLC

MORRIS, KENNETH C

COOK MEDICAL

MASSA, STEFANIA 

DESIGNA ACCESS CORPORATION

Braynon II, Oscar 

EEBA IRON SALES INC

ST. GEORGE CASTRO, ZABA 

EMD SERONO, INC.

DRUM, ASHLEY 

LABORIE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES

ESKEW, KEVIN R

MEDTRONIC, INC.

PETERSON, TROY 

MIAMI-DADE MOBILITY PARTNERS LLC

MAY, BRIAN 

RIERA-GOMEZ, TIMOTHY 

NOMI HEALTH INC

RODRIGUEZ, BARBARA 

NUVASIVE, INC.

STEWART, GRAHAM 

OLE TV COM NET INC

NORNIELLA, ISABEL 

ORACLE AMERICA, INC.
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MISCELLANEOUS

HUFF, BILL 

OUTFRONT MEDIA

CASTRO, EDGAR O

Braynon II, Oscar 

PLAN Z FOR MIAMI

MCQUEEN, JAMES D

PROLOGIS TARGETED U.S. LOGISTICS FUND, L.P.

DEL RIO, PARIS 

PSA MANAGEMENT, INC.

ST. GEORGE CASTRO, ZABA 

REDSPEED USA

ST. GEORGE CASTRO, ZABA 

RHYTHMLING HOLDINGS, LLC

PLANT, KEVIN M

US MED-EQUIP, LLC

CHAFFIN, JACK (JAY) C

NONE

13TH FLOOR OPF DEVELOPMENT, LLC

HECKLER, ALEXANDER P

HENDRIX, ERIN 

3M HEALTHCARE

PRADA, NELSON 

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

HERNANDEZ, RICHARD 

ADELANTO HEALTHCARE VENTURES LLC

CASTRO, EDGAR O

Braynon II, Oscar 

ADLER INSTRUMENT COMPANY

DECANCE, CHRISTOPHER P

AIR SAL INC.

ANON, MARIA 

ALTERNATIVE CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, LLC

Losner, Max 

AMERICAN SALES & MANAGEMENT d/b/a EULEN AMERICA

Losner, Max 

ARTHREX, INC / SOUTHERN EDGE

GIUBILATO, MARK P

BAXTER HEALTHCARE Corporation

GONZALEZ, ALEXANDRA 

BAYER US, LLC

HERNANDEZ, ANGEL D

HOOGWERF, ANDREA 

TAYBO, LISET 

BCS BACKGROUND SCREENING, LLC

GONZALEZ, JOSEPH P

BD/CR BARD (CR BARD IS WHOLLY OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF

PEAN, DWAYNE 

PIECHOCKI, SARAH E

BEDROCK SOUTH DADE 261 STREET, LLC

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD A

ARZA, HUGO P

TORRES, ALBERTO J

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

ARCE, MERCY 

GASSANT, PEDRO 

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

SAN ROMAN, ALESANDRIA 

BERNARDO GARCIA FUNERAL HOMES (KENDALL, INC.)

LOPEZ, JORGE L 

MCQUEEN, JAMES D

BIOSENSE WEBSTER

ACEVEDO, ANDREA 

BT_TEST

ARMSTRONG, CASEY 

C.G.O.A SECURITY CORPORATION

FUENTES, JOSE K

Losner, Max 

CALZADILLA INVESTING, LLC

CALZADILLA, MARC 

CARDINAL HEALTH

JIMENEZ, ERNESTO J

CC DEVCO HOMES, LLC

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD A

ARZA, HUGO P

TORRES, ALBERTO J

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

ARCE, MERCY 

GASSANT, PEDRO 

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

SAN ROMAN, ALESANDRIA 

CERIBELL

HINES, JEREMY 

CHEAP CRUISE PARKING, LLC

REYES, MANUEL "MANNY" 

CIGNA HEALTHCARE

CASTRO, EDGAR O

Braynon II, Oscar 

CITY OF SWEETWATER

REYES, MANUEL "MANNY" 
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NONE

Pantin, Leslie 

Losner, Max 

COOK MEDICAL

VEGA-QUICENO, DAVID 

COOPER SURGICAL

FERIA, SEAN-PAUL 

PAYNE, WILLIAM 

DATRAN CENTER I, LLC

Valencia, Adele 

DEPUY SYNTHES SPINE

JIEAFA, JACK 

DESIGNA ACCESS CORPORATION

Braynon II, Oscar 

EBAA IRON SALES, INC.

ST. GEORGE CASTRO, ZABA 

EMBRAER AIRCRAFT HOLDING, INC

LAND, MATTHEW E

FRIENDS OF THE EVERGLADES

SAMPLES, EVE 

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF SOUTH FLORIDA

BAILEY, MARIO 

HBC ENGINEERING COMPANY

FUENTES, JOSE K

Losner, Max 

HEARING AND SPEECH CENTER OF FLORIDA, INC.

MAYOL, JUAN 

ARZA, HUGO P

TORRES, ALBERTO J

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

ARCE, MERCY 

GASSANT, PEDRO 

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

SAN ROMAN, ALESANDRIA 

PEREZ, RICHARD L

IMPACT HEALTH BIOMETRIC TESTING, INC

CABRERA, KEVIN M

IMPERATIVE CARE, INC

SIMON, CHRISTOPHER 

INARI MEDICAL

RAMSEY, BRIAN R

RIGOTTI, MATIAS A

INDEPENDENT LIVING SYSTEMS LLC

CARMONA, JACQUI 

INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES SALES, LLC

KYLE, BART M

verkaik, vanessa 

INTUITIVE SURGICAL

ROBINSON, ARI S

ACOSTA, PAUL A

Provost, Maxime W

IQVIA COMMERCIAL IES A/A

TOMESCU, SEVERUS 

AU, DANIELLE 

GONZALEZ, JORGE 

GUZZO, SUZANNE N

ADAMS, ALESHIA 

OCONNELL, HOLLY M

ALLEN, TERESA D

ELLIS-COSTA, TRICIA A

TAPLIN, CODY 

JOHNSON & JOHNSON/ DEPUY SYNTHES

HUNYADI-COLL, KELSEY A

JOHNSON CONTROLS INC

LOPEZ, JORGE L 

KARL STORZ ENDOSCOPY-AMERICA, INC.

WINGARD, WILLIAM S

KIDS PARADISE LEARNING CENTER

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD A

ARZA, HUGO P

TORRES, ALBERTO J

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

ARCE, MERCY 

GASSANT, PEDRO 

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

SAN ROMAN, ALESANDRIA 

KLS MARTIN L.P.

MACIOLEK, JEFFREY S

KUB TECHNOLOGIES, INC

SIMPSON, MELISSA L

KYOCERA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

GALLAGHER, JOHN 

LA JOLLA PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY

ASKOWITZ, ERIC 

LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO

DE GRANDY, MIGUEL 

HANLON, DANIEL P

LEMARTEC CORPORATION

CASTRO, EDGAR O

Braynon II, Oscar 

MACHINA, LLC

CALDWELL, CHRISTIANE 
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NONE

MARJORY STONEMAN BISCAYNE NATURE CENTER, INC.

GARCIA-SERRA, MARIO J

Dick, Julie 

KELLOGG, JACQUELINE K

MARKEY LIFE SAFETY, LLC

HIRANAND, KEY 

MEDIAMORPHOSIS ADVERTISING, INC

HECKLER, ALEXANDER P

Valencia, Adele 

MED-LAB SUPPLY CO., INC.

CONZONE, GREGG D

MEDTRONIC, INC.

DIAZ, ALEJANDRA C

MEDTRONIC, PLC

Osorno, Bryant 

MELANIA HOLDING GROUP, LLC

MAYOL, JUAN 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

GASSANT, PEDRO 

MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEM

SHORE, WILLIAM J

MIACHINA LLC

ROSE, DEAN 

CALDWELL, CHRISTIANE 

MIGUEL LEITMANN

REYES, MANUEL "MANNY" 

MORENO ENTERPRISES, LLC

MANRIQUE, CARLOS A

MORGAN GROUP DEVELOPMENT, LLC

PACANINS, HUGO 

MUNIDEX, INC.

RUDOLPH, ELNATAN 

NOMI HEALTH INC

CARMONA, JACQUI 

NOVO HEALTH SERVICES

STAFFORD, SEAN C

NV2A GROUP, LLC

SOTORRIO, ANA M

OKEECHOBEE TRUCKING SERVICES

BUSTAMANTE, ANTHONY 

OMNICELL, INC

fuentes, michael 

ORANGE BARREL MEDIA, LLC

DIAZ DE LA PORTILLA, MIGUEL 

OZINGA SOUTH FLORIDA, INC.

Losner, Max 

PANIGAM

LOPEZ, JORGE L 

MCQUEEN, JAMES D

PolyMedics Innovations Inc

CLEAVER, DAWN 

PROLOGIS TARGETED U.S. LOGISTICS FUND, L.P.

GLAZIER, DENVER 

PSA MANAGEMENT, INC.

CASTRO, EDGAR O

PURE STORAGE, INC.

SUAREZ, CARLOS I

RIVIAN AUTOMOTIVE, LLC

TOVAR, ANDREA 

ROJO BROS, LLC

FERNANDEZ, BEN J

KOSHAL, CARLI M

ROLANDO MIR

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD A

ARZA, HUGO P

TORRES, ALBERTO J

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

ARCE, MERCY 

GASSANT, PEDRO 

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

SAN ROMAN, ALESANDRIA 

ROYAL CARIBBEAN CRUISE LINES

CASTRO, EDGAR O

Braynon II, Oscar 

SAGENET LLC

DAVIS, GREGORY W

SCIENTIA VASCULAR

HUMENIUK, WILLIAM M

SFM SERVICES

Braynon II, Oscar 

SHOCKWAVE MEDICAL, INC.

BATISTA, JENNIFER 

SKY HARBOUR, LLC/SKY HARBOUR OPALOCAKA AIRPORT, LL

HECKLER, ALEXANDER P

HENDRIX, ERIN 

SKYWAY TECHNOLOGIES

CARMONA, JACQUI 

SOUTH DADE INDUSTRIAL PARTNERS, LLC

BOOK, RONALD 
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NONE

HYMAN, TIM 

SPINEOLOGY, INC

ROMERO, JONATHAN 

STRYKER CORPORATION

FITZPATRICK, COLLIN J

HULTZ, KURTIS R

BISHOP, PATRICK 

GARABEDIAN, DEAN A

RODRIGUEZ, JOSHUA 

STRYKER ORTHOPEDICS

PALMISANO, LOU R

HULTZ, KURTIS R

SUNSHINE GASOLINE DISTRIBUTORS

MENDEZ, DIANA C

SURGICAL PRODUCT SOLUTIONS

GULA, DENA L

SYMMETRY SURGICAL

VOLK, SARA B

SYNCOS

STEIN, RICHARD A

TC MC HOMESTEAD 50, LLC

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD A

ARZA, HUGO P

TORRES, ALBERTO J

ARIAS, ALEJANDRO J

ARCE, MERCY 

GASSANT, PEDRO 

WILLIAMS, JAMES R

NALDJIEFF, AMANDA M

SAN ROMAN, ALESANDRIA 

THE RICHMAN GROUP OF FLORIDA

MCQUEEN, JAMES D

TMURRAY, INC

MURRAY, TAYLOR S

UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI

Pantin, Leslie 

VAULT MEDICAL SERVICES PA

HENDRIX, ERIN 

LLORENTE, MICHAEL 

Valencia, Adele 

VIVEX BIOLOGIES (UMTB)

SACKLEH, JIM F

VORTEX COMPANIES, LLC

CASTRO, EDGAR O

ST. GEORGE CASTRO, ZABA 

Braynon II, Oscar 

Walmart Inc.

TOVAR, ANDREA 

WASATCH MEDICAL SPECIALITIES

QUINTANA, ARNIE 

WATERFORD BUSINESS DISTRICT PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCI

ILLAS, FRANCOIS 

MARANTE, ROLY 

ORDINANCES / CODE / STATUTES

CLEVELANDER OCEAN, LP

TACHMES, ALEXANDER 

PROPERTY RIGHTS / REAL ESTATE

KIVI HOLDINGS, LLC

MANGAN, ASTRID F

MARTEN ADVISORY GROUP, LLC

MANGAN, ASTRID F

SOUTH DADE INDUSTRIAL PARTNERS, LLC

KNIGHT III, DEWEY 

MAY, BRIAN 

MCQUEEN, JAMES D

RIERA-GOMEZ, TIMOTHY 

TRANSIT / MPO / MDX/SPECIAL 

TRANSPORTATION
CUBIC TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC

CRAWFORD, BONNIE 

HOYT, RANDY M

ZONING/LAND USE/CDMP

2280 NW 41TH STREET, LLC

HARDEMON, BARBARA 

7001, LLC

NAVARRO, JORGE L

ACORN MINI STORAGE INC

GASSANT, PEDRO 

Aligned Real Estate Holdings, LLC

BERCOW, JEFFREY 

PENN, GRAHAM C

BALTER, EMILY 

ANA BIGOTT

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MAYOL, JUAN 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

GASSANT, PEDRO 

SAN ROMAN, ALESANDRIA 

ARCHIMEDES HOLDINGS, LLC

ADLER, BRIAN 

DOTSON, JR., ALBERT 
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ZONING/LAND USE/CDMP

MCDOWELL, CARTER N

NELSON, HOWARD 

FINE, JENNIFER E

KOZLOWSKI, LIANA M

BAIS MENACHEM OF N MIAMI BCH

ADLER, BRIAN 

KOZLOWSKI, LIANA M

CALLE OCHO PROPERTIES, LLC

NAVARRO, JORGE L

WOLFE, NICOLE S

DR HORTON, INC.

TAPANES LLAHUES, MELISSA 

HARO SALGADO, MARITZA 

ESPINO, DANIEL A

EDWARD BOZA

FERRO, SIMON 

KENDALL ASSOCIATES I, LLLP

ADLER, BRIAN 

MEHTA, EILEEN 

NELSON, HOWARD 

CHIBBARO, JOHN V

BARSHEL, ALEXDRA 

NORTHWEST BAPTIST CHURCH, INC

ADLER, BRIAN 

DOTSON, JR., ALBERT 

ROBERT COMUNALE

ADLER, BRIAN 

KOZLOWSKI, LIANA M

SUNSET MED RE LLC

PENN, GRAHAM C

TAPANES LLAHUES, MELISSA 

TV ML INVESTMENTS, LLC

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G

SAN ROMAN, ALESANDRIA 

VIMA INVESTMENTS, INC.

FERRO, SIMON 
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